Rev Date:  9/30/2009 53 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RS / RSM Series
General Purpose Metal Oxide Resistors
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:   Lower-cost alternative to carbon comps and wirewounds

1,000
RS
SEI Type Code
1/2
Tolerance
5%
Packaging
R
RS 1/2, RSM 1,
RS 1, RSM 2 Tape R
How to Order
Rev Date:  9/30/2009 54 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
RS / RSM Series
General Purpose Metal Oxide Resistors
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Power Derating Curve
100
75
50
25
0 50 100
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
150 200 250 300
P
er
ce
nt
 R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (%
)
23570
1W, 2W, 3W
1/2W
RSM Series RS Series
Short Time Over Load JISC 5202 5.5 ± 2% ±1%
Biased Humidity MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Load Life MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Load Life in Humidity JISC 5202 7.9
Temperature Cycling JESD22 Method JA-104
Low Temperture Operation MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Resistance to Solder Heat MIL-STD 202, Method 210F
Terminal Strength MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Vibration MIL-STD 202, Method 103
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +200ºC (RS 1/2, RSM 1)
-55ºC to +235ºC (All others)
± 0.2%
± 0.5%
± 1%
± 0.5%
± 0.5%
± 1%
Test Standard / Method Requirement
± 1.5%
± 0.5%
± 2%
± 2%
A B C D
Body Length Body Diameter Lead Length (Bulk) Lead Diameter
0.35 ± 0.04 0.14 ± 0.02 1.1 ± 0.12 0.024 ± 0.002 inches
9 ± 1 3.5 ± 0.5 28 ± 3 0.6 ± 0.05 mm
17.5 ± 2 6.5 ± 1.5 35 ± 3 0.8 ± 0.05 mm
Type / Code Units
RS 1/2
0.43 ± 0.04 0.18 ± 0.02 1.18 ± 0.12 0.028 ± 0.004 inches
11 ± 1 4.5 ± 0.5 30 ± 3 0.7 ± 0.1 mm
0.59 ± 0.04 0.2 ± 0.04 1.18 ± 0.12 0.028 ± 0.004 inches
15 ± 1 5 ± 1 30 ± 3 0.7 ± 0.1 mm
0.71 ± 0.08 0.26 ± 0.06 1.38 ± 0.12 0.031 ± 0.002 inches
17.5 ± 2 6.5 ± 1.5 35 ± 3 0.8 ± 0.05 mm
0.96 ± 0.08 0.34 ± 0.06 1.38 ± 0.12 0.031 ± 0.002 inches
24.5 ± 2 8.5 ± 1.5 35 ± 3 0.8 ± 0.05 mm